HILLSIDE CEMETERY

547 N. Carney Drive
St. Clair MI 48079
(810)329-7121
www.cityofstclair.com
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CITY OF ST. CLAIR

Schedule of Rates and Charges Effective October 1, 2020

Grave and Perpetual Care - Resident ($400.00 Graves/$100.00 PC) 500.00
Grave and Perpetual Care - Non-Resident ($850.00 Grave/$100 PC) 950.00
Complete Interment Service (includes Chapel, Greens, Equipment)
Hillside is not equiped to provide graveside commital
Adult 500.00
Child 150.00
Cremains (Ashes) 200.00
On previously purchased lots or graves on which perpetual care has not been paid, perpetual care of
$100.00 per grave must be paid in full before any grave opening or activity
Columbarium - Resident 800.00
Columbarium - Non-Resident 950.00
Columbarium charges include purchase of niche, first open and close, engraving of niche front with
last name(s), first name(s), birth/death year(s). Second open and close $200. Additional date
engraving $80.00
Disinterment and Reinterment in Hillside Cemetery
Adult 950.00
Child 150.00
Cremains (Ashes) 350.00
Disinterment for Removal to Another Cemetery
Adult 500.00
Child 150.00
Cremains (Ashes) 200.00
Reinterment from Another Cemetery
Adult 500.00
Child 150.00
Cremains (Ashes) 200.00
Additional Charges
Funerals entering cemetery after regular business hours,
or Saturday/Sunday/Holiday Burial* 200.00
*Holiday is defined as any day a city employee is
paid for a holiday, not legal holidays only.
Foundations
Pouring May 1 and October 1 or as needed $10.00 per cubic foot

minimum of $100.00

All CHARGES MUST BE PAID IN ADVANCE



